



# Pesto Rosso 8/16 fl oz

## Sauce pesto rouge

PRODUCT OF FRANCE

59216



FROZEN SAVORY

CULINARY AIDS

BUTTER

### Product Description

- Premium quality pesto rosso made with the finest ingredients and packed in a convenient resealable plastic tub. Ideal for sandwiches, toppings and pasta dishes.

### Pack and Case Specifications

#### Pack Net Weight

16fl oz

#### Packs per Case

8

#### Case Size (LxWxH)

15.15"x 7.7"x 5"

#### Case Cube

0.34ft<sup>3</sup>

#### Case Gross Weight

10lb

#### Cases per Pallet

165 (11/15)

### Ingredients

TOMATO (DOUBLE TOMATO CONCENTRATE, TOMATO, TOMATO JUICE), SUNFLOWER OIL, BELL PEPPER, BASIL, ONION, WATER, CARROT, CASHEW NUT, PECORINO CHEESE (MILK, SALT, RENNET), GRANA PADANO (MILK, SALT, RENNET, EGG LYZOZYM), GARLIC, SALT, SUGAR, PARSLEY, ACIDIFIER: LACTIC ACID, SAVORY AROMATIC LEAVES.

### Physical

Plastic tub with heat sealed membrane and lid.

### Nutrition

#### Nutrition Facts

Serv. Size 2 tbsp (28g)  
Servings about 16

Amount Per Serving  
Calories 80 Fat Cal. 70

% DV\*

Total Fat 7g 11%

Sat Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholest. 0mg 0%

Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carb. 2g 1%

Fiber less than 1g 2%

Sugars 1g

Protein 1g

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 6% • Iron 2%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:  
Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g

Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g

Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg

Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg

Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

### Organoleptic

Visual: red-orange sauce with basil leaves and cashews.

Texture: thick, slightly oily.

Flavor: tomato, cheese and basil.

### Allergens

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, TREENUTS (CASHEW).  
PROCESSED IN A FACILITY USING FISH, CRUSTACEANS, WHEAT, SOYBEANS.

### Cooking Directions

#### Ready to use

Soak in cold water for 2 hours or in a bain marie for about 30 minutes, or leave at room temperature for about 6 hours.

### Certificates and Claims

BRC, IFS certified.  
GMO-free, Non ionised.

### Storage and Shelf Life

Keep Frozen for up to 18 months.  
Once opened, make sure to only use clean utensils, cover with lid and store refrigerated for up to 7 days.

### UPC code



revised 13-Jun-16

11 ENTERPRISE AVENUE NORTH, SECAUCUS, NJ 07094  
TEL: (201) 863-2885 OR 800-B-FROZEN FAX: (201) 863-2886

WWW.WHITETOQUE.COM

